RED CORSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh.Manjit Singh S/o Sh. Sohan Singh R/o #388/3, Bahera Road, Patiala.

Complainant

Versus

The Public Information Officer O/o The General Manager Verka Milk Plant, Bathinda.

Respondent

Complaint Case No.102/2019

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
05.11.2018	Nil	Nil	Nil	23.01.2019

Present: Sh.Manjit Singh, Complainant is absent.

None is present on behalf of PIO/Respondent

ORDER:

The Complainant is absent. He has sent a communication dated 29.04.2019, requesting for adjournment.

The matter shall be re-heard on 02.07.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/-(Preety Chawla)

Sd/-(Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner State Information Commissioner

CC: PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.

30.04.2019

RED CORSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh.Manjit Singh S/o Sh. Sohan Singh R/o #388/3, Bahera Road, Patiala.

Complainant

The Public Information Officer O/o The General Manager Verka Milk Plant, Gurdaspur.

Respondent

Complaint Case No.103/2019

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
05.11.2018	Nil	Nil	Nil	23.01.2019

Versus

Present: Sh.Manjit Singh, Complainant is absent.

None is present on behalf of PIO/Respondent

ORDER:

The Complainant is absent. He has sent a communication dated 29.04.2019, requesting for adjournment.

The matter shall be re-heard on 02.07.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/(Preety Chawla) (Yashvir Mahajan)
30.04.2019 State Information Commissioner State Information Commissioner

CC: PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.

RED CORSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh.Manjit Singh S/o Sh. Sohan Singh R/o #388/3, Bahera Road, Patiala.

Complainant

The Public Information Officer O/o The General Manager Verka Milk Plant, Gurdaspur.

Respondent

Complaint Case No.104/2019

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
05.11.2018	Nil	Nil	Nil	23.01.2019

Versus

Present: Sh.Manjit Singh, Complainant is absent.

None is present on behalf of PIO/Respondent

ORDER:

30.04.2019

The Complainant is absent. He has sent a communication dated 29.04.2019, requesting for adjournment.

The matter shall be re-heard on 02.07.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/-Sd/-(Preety Chawla) (Yashvir Mahajan) State Information Commissioner State Information Commissioner

CC:

PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.

RED CROSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh. Kuldeep Singh, S/o Late Shri Harjit Singh, R/o Flat No.1506, 2nd Floor, Housefed Complex, Banur District SAS Nagar (Mohali) (Pb.)

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Room No.450, District Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority O/o Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Room No.450, District Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

Respondents

Appeal Case No.485/2019

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
08.10.2018	Nil	28.11.2018	Nil	23.01.2019

Present: Sh Kuldeep Singh, Appellant is absent.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Advocate and Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, Inspector, Cooperative Societies, SAS Nagar (Mohali) – for Respondents.

ORDER

The Appellant is absent. He has sent a communication dated 29.04.2019, requesting for adjournment.

The matter shall be re-heard on 02.07.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/- Sd/30.04.2019 (Preety Chawla) (Yashvir Mahajan)
State Information Commissioner State Information Commissioner

CC: PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.

RED CROSS BUILDING, SECTOR-16, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH Tele No. 0172-2864112, FAX No. 0172-2864125, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com Email:psic22@punjabmail.gov.in



Sh. Kuldeep Singh, S/o Late Shri Harjit Singh, R/o Flat No.1506, 2nd Floor, Housefed Complex, Banur District SAS Nagar (Mohali) (Pb.)

Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Room No.450, District Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority O/o Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Room No.450, District Complex, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

Respondents

Appeal Case No.487/2019

Date of RTI Application	Date of Reply, if any of SPIO	Date of First Appeal made, if any	Date of order, if any of FAA	Date of Second Appeal
08.10.2018	Nil	28.11.2018	Nil	23.01.2019

Present: Sh Kuldeep Singh, Appellant is absent.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Advocate and Ms. Jaspreet Kaur, Inspector, Cooperative Societies, SAS Nagar (Mohali) – for Respondents.

<u>ORDER</u>

CC:

The Appellant is absent. He has sent a communication dated 29.04.2019, requesting for adjournment.

The matter shall be re-heard on 02.07.2019 at 11.30 AM.

Sd/- Sd/30.04.2019 (Preety Chawla) (Yashvir Mahajan)
State Information Commissioner State Information Commissioner

PS/SIC (Smt. Preety Chawla) for the kind information of Ld. SIC.